ETQW
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 20-Dec-11 1 Document Number: 42075
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Resin-Coated, Radial-Lead
Tantalum Capacitors

()
MAX. DF
AT 120 Hz
+ 20 °C
D MAX.
(mm)
H MAX.
(mm)
H2 MAX.
(mm)
RM
± 0.05
d
± 0.05
UR = 3 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 3.9 V; UC = 2 VDC AT + 125 °C
6.8 1A Q1A685003(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 5.4 0.06
10 1A Q1A106003(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 4.5 0.06
15 1B Q1B156003(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 3.6 0.06
22 2C Q2C226003(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 2.9 0.06
33 2D Q2D336003(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.8 2.3 0.06
47 2E Q2E476003(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 1.1 1.8 0.06
68 3F Q3F686003(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 1.6 1.4 0.06
100 3G Q3G107003(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 2.4 1.1 0.08
150 4H Q4H157003(1)(2)D 6.5 11.5 14.5 2.5 0.5 3.6 0.9 0.08
220 5J Q5J227003(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 5.3 0.7 0.08
330 5L Q5L337003(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 7.9 0.6 0.08
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Insert M for ± 20 % tolerance or K for ± 10 %
(2) Lead style and packaging code, see Lead Styles and Packaging table
ETQW
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 20-Dec-11 3 Document Number: 42075
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
UR = 6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 7.8 V; UC = 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 1A Q1A475603(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 5.4 0.06
6.8 1B Q1B685603(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 4.5 0.06
10 2C Q2C106603(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 3.6 0.06
15 2D Q2D156603(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.8 2.9 0.06
22 2E Q2E226603(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 1.1 2.3 0.06
33 3F Q3F336603(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 1.7 1.8 0.06
47 3G Q3G476603(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 2.4 1.7 0.06
68 4H Q4H686603(1)(2)D 6.5 11.5 14.5 2.5 0.5 3.4 1.1 0.06
100 5J Q5J107603(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 5.0 0.9 0.08
150 5L Q5L157603(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 7.6 0.7 0.08
220 6M Q6M227603(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 11.1 0.6 0.08
330 6P Q6P337603(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 16.6 0.5 0.08
UR = 10 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 13 V; UC = 6.3 VDC AT + 125 °C
3.3 1A Q1A335010(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 5.9 0.06
4.7 1B Q1B475010(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 4.5 0.06
6.8 2C Q2C685010(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 3.6 0.06
10 2D Q2D106010(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.8 2.9 0.06
15 2E Q2E156010(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 1.2 2.3 0.06
22 3F Q3F226010(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 1.8 1.8 0.06
33 3G Q3G336010(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 2.6 1.4 0.06
47 4H Q4H476010(1)(2)D 6.5 11.5 14.5 2.5 0.5 3.8 1.1 0.06
68 5J Q5J686010(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 5.4 0.9 0.06
100 5L Q5L107010(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 8.0 0.7 0.08
150 6N Q6N157010(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 12.0 0.6 0.08
220 6P Q6P227010(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 17.6 0.5 0.08
UR = 16 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 20.8 V; UC = 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
2.2 1A Q1A225016(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 6.3 0.06
3.3 1B Q1B335016(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 5.4 0.06
4.7 2C Q2C475016(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.6 4.1 0.06
6.8 2D Q2D685016(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.9 2.9 0.06
10 2E Q2E106016(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 1.3 2.3 0.06
15 3F Q3F156016(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 1.9 1.8 0.06
22 3G Q3G226016(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 2.8 1.4 0.06
33 4H Q4H336016(1)(2)D 6.5 11.5 14.5 2.5 0.5 4.2 1.1 0.06
47 5K Q5K476016(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 6.0 0.9 0.06
68 5L Q5L686016(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 8.7 0.7 0.06
100 6N Q6N107016(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 12.8 0.6 0.08
150 6R Q6R157016(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 19.2 0.5 0.08
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE

RM
± 0.05
d
± 0.05
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Insert M for ± 20 % tolerance or K for ± 10 %
(2) Lead style and packaging code, see Lead Styles and Packaging table
ETQW
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 20-Dec-11 4 Document Number: 42075
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
UR = 25 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 32.5 V; UC = 16 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 1A Q1A105025(1)(2)D 4.5 7.1 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 7.7 0.04
1.5 1A Q1A155025(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 6.8 0.04
2.2 1B Q1B225025(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 5.4 0.06
3.3 2C Q2C335025(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.7 4.1 0.06
4.7 2D Q2D475025(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.9 2.9 0.06
6.8 2E Q2E685025(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 1.4 2.3 0.06
10 3F Q3F106025(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 2.0 1.8 0.06
15 4H Q4H156025(1)(2)D 6.5 11.5 14.5 2.5 0.5 3.0 1.4 0.06
22 5J Q5J226025(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 4.4 1.1 0.06
33 5K Q5K336025(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 6.6 0.9 0.06
47 6M Q6M476025(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 9.4 0.7 0.06
68 6N Q6N686025(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 13.6 0.6 0.06
UR = 35 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 45.5 V; UC = 23 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 1A Q1A104035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 34.2 0.04
0.15 1A Q1A154035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 27.0 0.04
0.22 1A Q1A224035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 20.7 0.04
0.33 1A Q1A334035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 16.2 0.04
0.47 1A Q1A474035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 12.6 0.04
0.68 1A Q1A684035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 9.0 0.04
1.0 1A Q1A105035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 7.2 0.04
1.5 1B Q1A155035(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 5.9 0.04
2.2 2C Q2C225035(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.6 4.5 0.06
3.3 2D Q2D335035(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.9 3.2 0.06
4.7 2E Q2E475035(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 1.3 2.3 0.06
6.8 3F Q3F685035(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 1.9 1.8 0.06
10 3G Q3G106035(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 2.8 1.4 0.06
15 5J Q5J156035(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 4.2 1.1 0.06
22 5L Q5L226035(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 6.2 0.9 0.06
33 6M Q6M336035(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 9.2 0.7 0.06
47 6P Q6P476035(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 13.2 0.6 0.06
UR = 50 VDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 65 V; UC = 33 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 1A Q1A104050(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 34.2 0.04
0.15 1A Q1A154050(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 27.0 0.04
0.22 1A Q1A224050(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 20.7 0.04
0.33 1B Q1B334050(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 16.2 0.04
0.47 1B Q1B474050(1)(2)D 4.5 7.5 10.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 12.6 0.04
0.68 2C Q2C684050(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 9.0 0.04
1.0 2D Q2D105050(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.5 7.2 0.04
1.5 2E Q2E155050(1)(2)D 5.0 9.5 12.5 2.5 0.5 0.6 5.9 0.04
2.2 3F Q3F225050(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 0.9 4.5 0.06
3.3 3G Q3G335050(1)(2)D 6.0 10.5 13.5 2.5 0.5 1.3 3.2 0.06
4.7 4H Q4H475050(1)(2)D 6.5 11.5 14.5 2.5 0.5 1.9 2.3 0.06
6.8 5J Q5J685050(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 2.7 1.8 0.06
10 5L Q5L106050(1)(2)D 9.0 14.0 17.0 5.0 0.5 4.0 1.4 0.06
15 6M Q6M156050(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 6.0 1.1 0.06
22 6P Q6P226050(1)(2)D 9.5 17.0 20.0 5.0 0.5 8.8 0.9 0.06
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
CR (μF)
CASE